900273281 12/02/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the correction to the Assignee's name (remove "A Delaware Company") and correct zip code previously recorded on Reel 005160 Frame 0876. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the The Hilsinger Company 02762.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sadler Brothers, Inc.		11/19/2007	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hilsinger Company
Street Address:	33 West Bacon Street
City:	Plainville
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02762
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316114	SADLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 401-273-4446

 Email:
 cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H1T3758US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Branca
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0264

OP \$40,00 3316114

Signature:	/cynthia branca/
Date:	12/02/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Original_Recordation#page1.tif source=Original_Recordation#page2.tif source=Original_Recordation#page3.tif source=Original_Recordation#page4.tif source=Original_Recordation#page5.tif source=Original_Recordation#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0265

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/19/2007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sadler Brothers, Inc.		11/13/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Hilsinger Company, a Delaware corporation
Street Address:	33 West Bacon Street
City:	Plainville
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3316114	SADLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:

401-273-4446

Email:

cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name:

Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1:

101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4:

Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H1T3758US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Branca

OP \$40.00 331(

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0266



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

		TRADEMARK ASSI	GNMENT		
Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	1	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMEN	VT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/19/2007		The state of the s	
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	A				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Sadler Brothers, Inc.			11/13/2013	CORPORATION: MASSACH	IUSETTS
Street Address: 33 City: Pla State/Country: M/ Postal Code: 02*	e Hilsinger Company, a l West Bacon Street inville ASSACHUSETTS				
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	tal: 1		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3316114	SADLER	********		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Tas Number: House Lamit Convergencies or will be sent to the small address flow y that is monocomplet, and Convergencies Number Address Line 4:	601731447 5017554466 5017554466 50175646761876187618761876187618761876187618761	200 000404			1
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		H1T3758US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Cynthia Branca			
Signature:		/cynthia branca/			

Date:	11/2	16/2013			
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Sadler Bros to Hilsinger#page1.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION					
ETAS ID: Recept Distr. For Automit:	TM281640 11/26/2013 \$40				

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005164 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Sadler Brothers, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation with an address of P.O. Box 3005, 561 Newport Avenue, South Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, is the owner of the following trademark registration including all common law rights and other nonregistered rights associated therewith:

Country	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
US	SADLER and Design (stylized)	3,316,114	October 23, 2007

WHEREAS, The Hilsinger Company, a Delaware corporation with an address of 33 West Bacon Street, Plainville, Massachusetts 02762, is desirous of acquiring the mark, including the registration and common law rights therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Sadler Brothers, Inc. does hereby sell and assign unto the said The Hilsinger Company nunc pro tunc as of November 19, 2007, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WHITNESS WHEREOF, the said Sadler Brothers, Inc. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer.

SADLER BROTHERS, INC.

Name: Thomas M. Sadler

Title: President

STATE OF

County of

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 13th day of November 2016

SEAL

Corunt 8. High

Notary Public

My Commission Expires 9-1-2017

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 12/02/2013